
GAE-168FB 

P-01 CRANKCASE ASSY 

NO. Parts Number Description 

1 GBJ.151.017.18.A051 Sway Bar Washer 

2 68B.059.000.00.H046 Sway Bar  Cotter Pin 

3 68B.011.000.00.A247 Sway Bar 

4 GBJ.019.004.00.H072 Bearing 6205 

5 68B.001.001.19.A095 Crankcase 

6 GBJ.147.037.16.A051 Drain Bolt 

7 68B.026.001.00.A144 Oil Seal 

8 68B.007.002.00.A003 Driven Gear,Regulator Assy 

9 68B.021.001.00.A206 Oil Sensor 

10 GBJ.147.006.16.A051 Bolt M6*16 

11 GBJ.149.003.16.A051 Nut M10 

12 68B.023.002.00.A210 Bottom Guard 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



P-02 CRANKCASE COVER ASSY  

NO. Parts Number Description 

1 68B.002.001.19.A095 Cranhkcase Cover 

2 68B.016.000.03.A003 Oil Dipsticks 

3 68B.158.001.00.A221 Oil Seal 

4 GBJ.147.025.16.A051 Bolt M8*32 

5 68B.158.001.00.A221 Crankshaft Crankcase Gasket 

6 GBJ.019.004.00.H072 Bearing 

7 GBJ.146.002.00.A051 Dowel Pin 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

P-03 CYLINDER HEAD AND CYLINDER HEAD COVER 
ASSY  

NO. Parts Number Description 

1 GBJ.147.005.16.A051 Bolt M6*12 

2 68B.035.000.00.A210 Cylinder Head Cover 

3 68B.160.001.00.A221 Cylinder Cover Gasket 

4 68B.064.000.00.H014 Waste Pipe 

5 GBJ.147.100.16.A051 Bolt M8*60 

6 68B.004.000.00.A011 Cylinder Head Assy 

7 68B.018.001.00.A045 Spark Plug Ngk 

8 GBJ.147.079.16.A051 Stud Bolt M8*34 

9 68B.159.002.00.A221 Cylinder  Head Gasket 

10 GBJ.146.003.00.A051 Dowel Pin 10*16 

11 GBJ.147.075.16.A051 Stud Bolt M6*109 

12 68B.034.000.00.A210 Wind Cover 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

P-04 CRANKSHAFT PISTON AND TIE ROD  

NO. Parts Number Description 

1 68B.006.000.00.A098 Piston Coil Assy 

2 68B.057.000.00.H046 Piston Cotter Pin 

3 68B.005.000.00.A017 Piston 

4 68B.012.000.00.A247 Piston Pin 

5 68B.003.000.00.A010 Connecting Rod Assy 

6 68B.029.005.00.A030 Crankshaft Assy 

7 S.68B.674.001.00.A030 Semi-Circle Key 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

P-05 CAMSHAFT AND VALVE ROCKERS  

NO. Parts Number Description 

1 S.68B.660.001.00.A059 Lock Nut  

2 S.68B.661.001.00.A059 Adjusting Nut 

3 S.68B.659.001.00.A059 Rocker 

4 S.68B.691.001.00.A059 Rocker Bolt 

5 68B.010.000.00.A210 Pusher Guide 

6 68B.032.000.00.A247 Pusher  

7 68B.031.000.00.A247 Tappet 

8 68B.030.001.00.A026 Camshaft Assy 

9 68B.009.000.00.A247 Exhaust Valve 

10 68B.008.000.00.A247 Intake Valve 

11 68B.025.000.00.A144 Valve Oil Seal 

12 68B.056.000.00.H046 Valve Spring 

13 68B.014.000.00.A247 Exhuast Valve Spring Seat 

14 68B.033.000.00.A247 Cap 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

P-06 CARBURETOR 

NO. Parts Number Description 

1 70F.047.001.03.A035 Carburetor Assy 

2 68B.161.001.00.A221 Inlet Gasket 

3 68B.046.001.00.H014 Carburetor Connecting Block 

4 68B.162.001.00.A221 Carburetor Gasket 

5 68B.163.001.00.A221 Air Filter Gasket 

6 S.68B.643.002.03.A035 Manual Choke 

P-07 DUAL AIR FILTER 

NO. Parts Number Description 

1 S.68B.695.001.00.H014 Nut 

2 S.68B.692.001.00.H014 Air Filter Cover 

3 S.68B.672.001.00.H014 Air Filter Sponge 

4 GBJ.149.001.16.A051 Nut M6 

5 S.68B.694.001.00.H014 Air Filter Seat 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

P-08 MUFFLER  

NO. Parts Number Description 

1 GBJ.149.008.16.A051 Nut M8 

2 GBJ.180.003.16.A051 Spring Washer Φ8 

3 68B.051.001.00.A168 Muffler Assy 

4 68B.164.001.00.A221 Outlet Pipe Gasket 

P-09 RECOIL ASSEMBLY  

NO. Parts Number Description 

1 S.68F.625.001.22.A191 Recoil Assembly 

2 S.68B.624.001.22.A191 Fan Cover  

3 68B.053.001.03.A206 Engine Stop 

4 GBJ.147.003.16.A051 Bolt M6*8 

5 GBJ.147.005.16.A051 Bolt M6*12 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

P-10 REGULATOR CONTROL SYSTEM 

NO. Parts Number Description 

1 70F.060.001.00.H046 Backspring 

2 GBJ.147.081.16.A051 Lock Bolt M6*21 

3 68B.038.000.00.A210 Regulating Arm 

4 GBJ.149.001.16.A051 Nut M6 

5 70F.061.001.00.H046 Fine Regulating Spring 

6 68B.063.000.00.H046 Pullng Rod 

7 68B.036.002.00.A210 Accelerator Assy 

8 GBJ.147.005.16.A051 Bolt M6*12 

P-11 FLYWHEEL  

NO. Parts Number Description 

1 GBJ.149.006.16.A051 Nut M14 

2 68B.168.001.00.A191 Starting Flange 

3 68B.045.001.00.H014 Flywheel Fan 

4 68B.041.001.00.A005 Flywheel  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

P-13 FUEL TANK  

NO. Parts Number Description 

1 S.68B.641.003.00.A123 Fuel Cap 

2 GBJ.147.008.16.A051 Flange Bolt M6X25 

3 TYJ.058.000.00.H046 Hose Clamp 

4 TYJ.054.000.00.H149 Fuel Outlet Hose 

5 GBJ.149.001.16.A051 Nut M6 

6 68B.166.001.22.A123 Fuel Tank 

 

P-12 IGNITION COIL  

NO. Parts Number Description 

1 68B.042.001.00.A029 Igniton Assy 

2 GBJ.147.008.16.A051 Bolt M6X25 


